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Two In three Brits have heard about the planned strike action
by nurses

As you may know, on 9t" November 2022 it was announced that nurses at the majority of NHS employers
across the UK had voted in favour of strike action. The strike action excludes certain types of care, such
as emergency intervention to preserve life or prevent permanent disability.

Before today, how much, if anything, had you heard about the planned strike action by nurses?

IA great deal/ fair amount I Not very much/ at all
Among all
By age group
35-44 60% 40%
45-54 57% § 42%
55-75 73% § 27%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged 18-75, 15t — 16" November 2022, including those aged 18-34 (306), 35-44 (259), 45-54 (216), 55-75 (302)
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i i Strongly/ tend Neither support Strongly/ tend
Th ree in flve to support nor oppose to oppose

support the pmong i

proposed strikes
with younger Brits By age group

and Labour voters
Particu arly
supportive of the roen ———

support or oppose the planned _
strike action by nurses? By 2019 General Election vote

Labour 75%

41%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged 18-75, 15t — 16t November 2022, including those aged 18-34 (306),
35-44 (259), 45-54 (216), 55-75 (302), those that voted Conservative in the 2019 General Election (300) and
those that voted Labour (332)

15%
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Four in five think the
main reason for
nurses taking strike
action is for an
Increase Iin pay,
followed by two in
five who think this is
for more money to be
spent on the NHS

As far as you know, which two
or three of the following are
the main reasons that nurses
are taking strike action?
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For an increase in pay

Because of the influence of unions

To challenge the government because they disagree
with them politically

For more money to be spent on the NHS 40%

For more nurses to be trained 33%

For better standards of care for patients 31%

For shorter working hours Bk§/

Other

EX

Don't know

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged 18-75, 15t — 16t November 2022
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Brits think it is acceptable for nurses to strike for better standards
of care for patients or for an increase in pay

How acceptable or unacceptable is it, if at all, for nurses to strike for each of the following reasons?

IAcceptabIe I Neither acceptable nor unacceptable I Unacceptable

For better standards of care for patients

For an increase in pay

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged 18-75, 15t — 16" November 2022
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Almost half think the IToo high IAbout right IToo low
level of pay rise the Among all 47%
RCN are asking for is
too high, with 55-75- By age group

year-olds and 2019 18-34 38%
Conservative voters

most likely to think this

38%

46%

9%

2
X

1
35-44 40% 1

45-54 49% 35%

N

3| 32
X | X

The Royal College of Nursing,
which represents the NHS nurses

that will take strike action later this 95-75 S7% 30% 8%
year, has asked for a 5% pay rise

for NHS nurses on top of inflation - By 2019 General Election vote

a total pay rise of 17%. In your

view, to what extent is this pay rise Conservative 64% 25% 5%

they are asking for too high, too

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged 18-75, 15t — 16" November 2022, including those aged 18-34 (306),
35-44 (259), 45-54 (216), 55-75 (302), those that voted Conservative in the 2019 General Election (300) and
those that voted Labour (332)

12%
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